## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of receiving party (Assignee) to INTEL-NE, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 021769 Frame 0220. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name of receiving party (Assignee) to INTEL CORPORATION (incorrect assignee name). Correct assignee name is INTEL-NE, INC	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NETEFFECT, INC.	10/10/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEL-NE, INC.
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
Internal Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11356493

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4087208300 Phone:

Email: joel\_samson@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor, & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42P27662
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Samson

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022569 FRAME: 0387** 

500839400

## Total Attachments: 11

source=P27662\_IntelNE\_Assignment\_Correction\_Applicant\_Error\_Transmittal\_4-20-2009\_signed#page1.tif source=P27662\_IntelNE\_Assignment\_Correction\_Applicant\_Error\_Transmittal\_4-20-2009\_signed#page2.tif

source=P27662\_Corrective\_Recordation\_Form\_Cover\_Sheet\_4-20-2009\_signed#page1.tif

source=P27662\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=P27662\_ASSIGN#page2.tif

source=P27662\_ASSIGN#page3.tif

source=P27662\_Markedup\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_4\_20\_2009#page1.tif

source=P27662\_Markedup\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_4\_20\_2009#page2.tif

source=P27662\_Markedup\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_4\_20\_2009#page3.tif

source=P27662\_Markedup\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_4\_20\_2009#page4.tif

source=P27662\_Markedup\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_4\_20\_2009#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022569 FRAME: 0388

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "<u>Patent Assignment</u>") is being delivered pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2008, by and between NetEffect, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Buyer</u>") (as amended by that certain letter agreement, dated October 10, 2008, between Assignor and Buyer, the "<u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>").

- A. Assignor owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in <a href="Attachment A">Attachment A</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Patents").
- B. Assignor and Buyer have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Buyer (or one or more Affiliates of Buyer designated by Buyer).
- C. Buyer has designated Intel-NE, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), which is an Affiliate of Buyer, to purchase, acquire and take assignment and delivery of, all right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Assets, including, but not limited to, the Patents.
- D. Any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined in this Patent Assignment has the meaning ascribed to such term in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, free and clear of all Liens and Claims, effective as of 11:59 p.m. California time on October 14, 2008 (the "Effective Time"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, all domestic and foreign patent applications and registrations therefor (and all patents that issue therefrom) and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the Patents (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Patents.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1

sf-2583461

PATENT

REEL: 022569 FRAME: 0389

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Time.

o, no daily additionable representation	THE COLUMN THE PROPERTY OF THE
	ASSIGNOR: NETEFFECT, INC.  Rob Sender  By: Name: Title:  CF0
STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF TOU'S  On October 10th  for said County and State, person	) ) ss. ), 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public in and nally appeared
to be the person whose ne that he executed the same in	personally known to me [or]  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  ame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to  his authorized capacity and that, by his signature on the
instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.
VERONICA L. PEREZ Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 13, 2012	My commission expires on  Ob 13:2012

# ATTACHMENT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# **Pending Patent Application of Assignor:**

Serial No.	Filing Date (Country)	Inventors	Title
11/356,493	February 17, 2006 (United States)	<ul> <li>Sharp; Robert O.;</li> <li>(Round Rock, TX)</li> <li>Keels; Kenneth G.;</li> <li>(Georgetown, TX)</li> <li>Hausauer; Brian S.;</li> <li>(Austin, TX)</li> <li>Rose; Eric;</li> <li>(Cedar Park, TX)</li> </ul>	Pipelined processing of RDMA-type network transactions

10/31/2008 5:09:03 PM

PAGE 3/003

Fax Server

O:BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR, & ZAFMAN LLP COMPANY:1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

PATI	TN=	ASS	IGNI	MENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/31/2008 500692107

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NetEffect, Inc.	10/10/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11356493

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4087208300

Email:

chester\_vistan@bstz.com

Correspondent Name:

Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor, & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1:

1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4:

Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Edwin H. Taylor Reg No. 25,129

Total Attachments: 3

source=pending 493#page1.tif source=pending 493#page2.tif source=pending 493#page3.tif

> PAIENI 10/31/2008 FRI 14:11 [TX/RX NO 8123] 200 REFI: 022569 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 04/20/2009